## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 4965-23, AND ADOPTING A NEW PAY PLAN FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** Ordinance 4965-23 is hereby amended by substituting the attached revised Exhibit B, the City of Hazelwood Pay Plan, which includes a 4% Cost of Living Adjustment to the pay schedule.

**SECTION 2.** The City Manager and City Clerk are not covered by the Hazelwood Pay Plan or the attached revised compensation schedule, but it is the intent of the Council that compensation for performing the duties of those offices shall also be increased in the same manner as provided for other City personnel pursuant to Section 1, above. Accordingly, any other ordinances or enactments to the contrary notwithstanding, the compensation paid to the City Manager and the compensation paid to the City Clerk shall be increased by five percent effective at the same time as the increases provided pursuant to Section 1, above, go into effect.

**SECTION 3.** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption.

PASSED this Council of the City of Haze	 ,	2024 by the
ATTEST:	Matthew G. Robinson - Ma City of Hazelwood, Missou	•
Julie Lowery, CMC - City Cl City of Hazelwood, Missour	APPROVED AS TO FORM	<b>Л</b> :
	Carl Lumley - Associate C	